. 12.04

01-14-2004



, come and the same and the sam	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) PATENT 1026	344966
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Harold E. Mattice	Name: IGT
Chauncey W. Griswold Richard L. Wilder	Internal Address:
Christian E. Gadda	Charact Addresses
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 9295 Prototype Drive
attached?	Q (a)
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Reno
Assignment	7 2
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Reno
Other	State: Nevada Zip: 85621
Execution Date: September 8, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes X No Address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	recution date of the new application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
10/662,566	
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
Name: Aaron M. Peters	
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP	40.00
MANORALE, GLINGTEIN & BONON LEI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29757/P-895	x Enclosed
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower	Authorized to be charged to credit card
Joeans Tower	(Form 2038 enclosed)
21.4	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: Chicago IL 60606-6357	13-2855 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	ormation is true and correct and any attached corre
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
Date : January 6, 2004	Aargo M. Petoks
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	hments, and documents: 4

01/13/2004 ECOOPER 00000115 10662566

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 10/

10/662,566

Filed:

September 15, 2003

Title:

Display Panel for A Gaming Apparatus

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to, IGT, a Nevada Corporation, 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89521, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-referenced application for Letters Patent of the United States and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 014872 FRAME: 0567

WITNESS our hands this
Harold E. Mattice
State of Nevada } SS
County of Washof
On this day of
the county and state aforesaid, appeared Harold E. Mattice, to me personally known to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and
voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: 9-18-03 Notary Public Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in "Vactice County Not 95-30-74-2 - Factors September 18, 2003
WITNESS our hands this day of
State of Nevada } SS
County of Washer
On this day of
the County and State aforesaid, appeared Chauncey W. Griswold, to me personally known to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his
free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: 9-1803 (Notary Public)
KIMBERLEY ANN DIMINO Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No. 95/0374/2 - Expres September 18, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014872 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 01/12/2004

WITNESS our hands thisday of September_, 2003.
Richard L. Wilder
State of Nevada } SSS
County of Washing
On this day of
the County and State aforesaid, appeared Richard L. Wilder, to me personally known to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and
voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: 9-18-03 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 95-0374-2 - Expires September 18, 2003
WITNESS our hands this day of, 2003 /, 2003 /
State of Nevada SS SS SS
On this day of, 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Christian E. Gadda, to me personally known to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: 9-18-03 Notary Public Notary Public
KIMBERLEY ANN DIMINO Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 99-0374-2 - Expres September 18, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014872 FRAME: 0569